
ARPA - Lamott Building Roof Replacement $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

GraftonLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: May 25, 2022, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

November 25, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

Benton

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81199A

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81199A

BENTON

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.

32 ARTISAN COURT #4, GILFORD NH 03249-6603
$1,116,851.00 A

WEATHERGUARD INDUSTRIES/SMJ METALS, LLC
36 SMITH STREET, NORTHHAMPTON MA 01060

$1,140,000.00 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.
32 ARTISAN COURT #4

GILFORD, NH 03249-6603

WEATHERGUARD INDUSTRIES/SMJ METALS, LLC
36 SMITH STREET

NORTHHAMPTON, MA 01060

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81199A

BENTON

Items

901
 

U
 

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LAMOTT BUILDING 
ROOF AND PAINT WOODWORK 

$1,075,000.00
 

$1,067,500.00
 

$1,051,851.00
 

$1,051,851.00
 

$1,075,000.00
 

1.00
 

$1,067,500.00
 

902
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
OWNER INITIATED CHANGES 

$65,000.00
 

$65,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$65,000.00
 

$1.00
 

65,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$1,132,500.00  $1,116,851.00  $1,140,000.00Totals:

ALTERNATES 81199A

ALTERNATE #1

991
 

U
 

ADD ALTERNATE PROVIDE COST TO CHANGE NEW 
METAL SHINGLES TO NEW METAL PANELS 

$5,000.00
 

$1,497,500.00
 

($87,474.00)
 

($87,474.00)
 

$5,000.00
 

1.00
 

$1,497,500.00
 

ALTERNATE #2

992
 

U
 

DEDUCT ALTERNATE PROVIDE COST TO CHANGE NEW 
METAL SHINGLES TO NEW ASPHALT SHINGLES 

$325,000.00
 

$952,500.00
 

($224,413.00)
 

($224,413.00)
 

$325,000.00
 

1.00
 

$952,500.00
 

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,132,500.00  $1,116,851.00  $1,140,000.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81199A

BENTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LAMOTT 
BUILDING 
ROOF AND PAINT WOODWORK 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,051,851.00
 

$1,067,500.00
 

$1,067,500.00
 

($15,649.00)
 

$1,051,851.00
 

902
 

ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
OWNER INITIATED CHANGES 

$
 

65,000.00
 

$65,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$65,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

ALTERNATES 81199A

ALTERNATE #1

991
 

ADD ALTERNATE PROVIDE COST TO CHANGE 
NEW 
METAL SHINGLES TO NEW METAL PANELS 

U
 

1.00
 

($87,474.00)
 

$1,497,500.00
 

$1,497,500.00
 

($1,584,974.00)
 

($87,474.00)
 

ALTERNATE #2

992
 

DEDUCT ALTERNATE PROVIDE COST TO 
CHANGE NEW 
METAL SHINGLES TO NEW ASPHALT 
SHINGLES 

U
 

1.00
 

($224,413.00)
 

$952,500.00
 

$952,500.00
 

($1,176,913.00)
 

($224,413.00)
 

Total: $1,116,851.00 $1,132,500.00 ($15,649.00)
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