Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

BENTON 81199A NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: Benton

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81199A

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: May 25, 2022, 2:00 PM

SCOPE OF WORK: ARPA - Lamott Building Roof Replacement

COMPLETION DATE: November 25, 2022

LOCATION: Grafton

Awarded To:

Award Date:

Amount: \$0.00

Certified by:

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$1,116,851.00	Α
32 ARTISAN COURT #4, GILFORD NH 03249-6603		
WEATHERGUARD INDUSTRIES/SMJ METALS, LLC	\$1,140,000.00	В
36 SMITH STREET, NORTHHAMPTON MA 01060		

Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

BENTON 81199A NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP. 32 ARTISAN COURT #4 GILFORD, NH 03249-6603		WEATHERGUARD INDUSTRIES/SMJ METALS, LLC 36 SMITH STREET NORTHHAMPTON, MA 01060	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Items									
901	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LAMOTT BUILDING ROOF AND PAINT WOODWORK	U	1.00	\$1,067,500.00	\$1,067,500.00	\$1,051,851.00	\$1,051,851.00	\$1,075,000.00	\$1,075,000.00
902	ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OR OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	\$	65,000.00	\$1.00	\$65,000.00	\$1.00	\$65,000.00	\$1.00	\$65,000.00
			Totals:		\$1,132,500.00		\$1,116,851.00		\$1,140,000.00
ALTERNA1	TES 81199A								
ALTERN	ATE #1								
991	ADD ALTERNATE PROVIDE COST TO CHANGE NEW METAL SHINGLES TO NEW METAL PANELS	U	1.00	\$1,497,500.00	\$1,497,500.00	(\$87,474.00)	(\$87,474.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ALTERN	ATE #2								
992	DEDUCT ALTERNATE PROVIDE COST TO CHANGE NEW METAL SHINGLES TO NEW ASPHALT SHINGLES	U	1.00	\$952,500.00	\$952,500.00	(\$224,413.00)	(\$224,413.00)	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
	·								
	•		Alt. Totals:						

Division of Public Works

PS&E Comparison

BENTON 81199A NON-FEDERAL

Item No.		1		A-Bidder		PS&E			
	Description L	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference	
Items									
	Inches And Dept. 405 Eventing Language	ı							
901	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LAMOTT BUILDING ROOF AND PAINT WOODWORK	U	1.00	\$1,051,851.00	\$1,051,851.00	\$1,067,500.00	\$1,067,500.00	(\$15,649.00)	
902	ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OF OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	₹ \$	65,000.00	\$1.00	\$65,000.00	\$1.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	
ALTERI	NATES 81199A								
ALTE	ERNATE #1								
991	ADD ALTERNATE PROVIDE COST TO CHANGE NEW METAL SHINGLES TO NEW METAL PANELS	U	1.00	(\$87,474.00)	(\$87,474.00)	\$1,497,500.00	\$1,497,500.00	(\$1,584,974.00)	
ALTE	ERNATE #2	ı	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			ı	
992	DEDUCT ALTERNATE PROVIDE COST TO CHANGE NEW METAL SHINGLES TO NEW ASPHALT SHINGLES	U	1.00	(\$224,413.00)	(\$224,413.00)	\$952,500.00	\$952,500.00	(\$1,176,913.00)	
	Total	:			\$1,116,851.00		\$1,132,500.00	(\$15,649.00)	

Thursday, May 26, 2022 Page 3 of 3